145
IP55
CCF
CTR2
CCP CEC
CTRC
S5F  S5B
CTRC

*(2)	� There are versions of changeover switch without 0 - OFF position:
S5F (I - II) = S5D _ _ _ _ _, please consult.
	 CCF  “overlapped” (I - I+II - II) = CCS _ _ _ _ _ , please consult.
*(3) Padlockable handle only in OFF 0 position.
*(4) A standard shaft is included with the external handle.
*(5)	 There are versions of bypass changeover switch without 0 - OFF position “overlapped” :
S5B “overlapped”  (I - I + II - II) = S5S _ _ _ _ _, please consult.
Manual handle
Amp. Size Connection
3 pole (3P) 4 pole (3P + N) *(1) External *(3) Direct
Code Code Code Code
125
0
S5B01253PS0 S5B01253NS0
D5LLA01 D5LSI02160 S5B01603PS0 S5B01603NS0
200 S5B02003PS0 S5B02003NS0
250
1
S5B02503PR0 S5B02503NR0
D5LLA11 D5LLI12315 S5B03153PR0 S5B03153NR0
400 S5B04003PC0 S5B04003NC0
500 2 S5B05003PR0 S5B05003NR0 D5LLA21 D5LLI22630 S5B06303PR0 S5B06303NR0
800 3 S5B08003PR0 S5B08003NR0
D5LLA31 D5LLI32
1000 S5B10003PC0 S5B10003NC0
1250
4
S5B12503PS0 S5B12503NS0
1600 2 S5B16003PS0 S5B16003NS0
1800 2 S5B18003PS0 S5B18003NS0
2000 2 S5B20003PD0 S5B20003ND0
�Please indicate in your order the
switch code and the handle code,
as these both products are
managed separately. A standard
shaft is included with the handle.
Bypass changeover switches S5
3 & 4 poles (125 - 2000A) (I - O -II) *(5)
Amp. Size Connection
Se
rie
s 3 pole (3P) 4 pole (3P + N) *(1)
Code Code
63
00
CEC CEC00633PB0 CEC00633NB0
63 CEC CEC00633PS0 CEC00633NS0
80 CEC CEC00803PB0 CEC00803NB0
80 CEC CEC00803PS0 CEC00803NS0
100 CEC CEC01003PS0 CEC01003NS0
125 CEC CEC01253PS0 CEC01253NS0
125
0
S5F S5F01253PS0 S5F01253NS0
160 S5F S5F01603PS0 S5F01603NS0
200 S5F S5F02003PS0 S5F02003NS0
200
1
CCF CCF02003PS0 CCF02003NS0
200 CCP CCP02003PS0 CCP02003NS0
250 CCF CCF02503PS0 CCF02503NS0
250 CCP CCP02503PS0 CCP02503NS0
315 CCF CCF03153PS0 CCF03153NS0
315 CCP CCP03153PS0 CCP03153NS0
400 CCF CCF04003PS0 CCF04003NS0
400 CCP CCP04003PS0 CCP04003NS0
500
2
CCF CCF05003PS0 CCF05003NS0
500 CCP CCP05003PS0 CCP05003NS0
630 CCF CCF06303PS0 CCF06303NS0
630 CCP CCP06303PS0 CCP06303NS0
800 CCF CCF08003PS0 CCF08003NS0
800 CCP CCP08003PS0 CCP08003NS0
1000
3
CCF CCF10003PS0 CCF10003NS0
1000 CCP CCP10003PS0 CCP10003NS0
1250 CCF CCF12503PS0 CCF12503NS0
1250 CCP CCP12503PS0 CCP12503NS0
1600
4
2 S5F S5F16003PS0 S5F16003NS0
1800 2 S5F S5F18003PS0 S5F18003NS0
2000 2 S5F S5F20003PD0 S5F20003ND0
2000
5
4 S5F S5F20003PP0 S5F20003NP0
2500 4 S5F S5F25003PP0 S5F25003NP0
3150 4 S5F S5F31503PP0 S5F31503NP0
Manual handle  Shaft extensions *(4)
External *(3) Direct Type 1 & 2
Code Code L Code *(e1)
DCELAB1 D5LSI01 7 250 DS-EP04

I II
5 5
6 6
3 3
4 4
1 1
2 2
3P
CHANGEOVER SWITCHES | ENCLOSED SOLUTIONS  QUICK SELECTION GUIDE
Amp. Size Connection
3 pole (3P) 4 pole (3P + N) *(1)
Code Code
63
00
CTR2EC00633PS CTR2EC00633NS
80 CTR2EC00803PS CTR2EC00803NS
100 CTR2EC01003PS CTR2EC01003NS
125 CTR2EC01253PS CTR2EC01253NS
125
0
CTR2FC01253PS CTR2FC01253NS
160 CTR2FC01603PS CTR2FC01603NS
200 CTR2FC02003PS CTR2FC02003NS
200
1
CTR2CC02003PS CTR2CC02003NS
250 CTR2CC02503PS CTR2CC02503NS
315 CTR2CC03153PS CTR2CC03153NS
400 CTR2CC04003PS CTR2CC04003NS
500
2
CTR2CC05003PS CTR2CC05003NS
630 CTR2CC06303PS CTR2CC06303NS
800 CTR2CC08003PS CTR2CC08003NS
1000
3
CTR2CC10003PS CTR2CC10003NS
1250 CTR2CC12503PS CTR2CC12503NS
1600
4
2 CTR2FC16003PS CTR2FC16003NS
1800 2 CTR2FC18003PS CTR2FC18003NS
2000 2 CTR2FC20003PD CTR2FC20003ND
2000
5
4 CTR2FC20003PP*(3) CTR2FC20003NP*(3)
2500 4 CTR2FC25003PP*(3) CTR2FC25003NP*(3)
3150 4 CTR2FC31503PP*(3) CTR2FC31503NP*(3)
Amp. Size Connection
3 pole (3P) 4 pole (3P + N) *(1)
Code Code
125
0
CTRCFC01253PSAN CTRCFC01253NSAN
160 CTRCFC01603PSAN CTRCFC01603NSAN
200 CTRCFC02003PSAN CTRCFC02003NSAN
200
1
CTRCCC02003PSAN CTRCCC02003NSAN
250 CTRCCC02503PSAN CTRCCC02503NSAN
315 CTRCCC03153PSAO CTRCCC03153NSAO
400 CTRCCC04003PSAO CTRCCC04003NSAO
500
2
CTRCCC05003PSAO CTRCCC05003NSAO
630 CTRCCC06303PSAO CTRCCC06303NSAO
800 CTRCCC08003PSAO CTRCCC08003NSAO
1000 3 CTRCCC10003PSAP CTRCCC10003NSAP
1250 CTRCCC12503PSAP CTRCCC12503NSAP
1600
4
2 CTRCFC16003PSAP CTRCFC16003NSAP
1800 2 CTRCFC18003PSAP CTRCFC18003NSAP
2000 2 CTRCFC20003PDAP CTRCFC20003NDAP
2000
5
4 CTRCFC20003PPAP*(3) CTRCFC20003NPAP*(3)
2500 4 CTRCFC25003PPAP*(3) CTRCFC25003NPAP*(3)
3150 4 CTRCFC31503PPAP*(3) CTRCFC31503NPAP*(3)
Amp. Size Connection
4 pole (3P + N) *(1)
Code
125
0
CTRCFC01253NSBJ
200 CTRCFC02003NSBJ
250
1
CTRCCC02503NSBJ
400 CTRCCC04003NSBK
630 2 CTRCCC06303NSBK
1000
3
CTRCCC10003NSBK
1250 CTRCCC12503NSBK
1600
4
2 CTRCFC16003NSBK
2000 2 CTRCFC20003NDBK
*(1) �Neutral pole early make-late break.
*(2) �External padlockable handle in OFF 0 position.
*(3) IP55.
*(4) Consult control module data.